Australian currency equivalent of cash assets held in US dollars and subject
to floating interest rate 15,715 0.14% 97,927 0.33%

Australian currency equivalent of cash assets held in UK pounds and
subject to floating interest rate  –  –  –  –

Australian currency equivalent of cash assets held in Peruvian soles and
subject to floating interest rate 30,394 0.27%  –  –

Australian currency equivalent of cash assets held in Chilean pesos and
subject to floating interest rate 4,007 0.04% 9,884 0.03%

Total interest received 89,019 0.89% 336,988 1.14%

Sensitivity Analysis
The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposures to changes in interest rates and exchange rates. The table
indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at reporting date would have been affected by changes in the
relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume that the movement in a
particular variable is independent of other variables.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
At 31 December 2013, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining
constant would be as follows:

Change in profit

 Increase in interest rate by 2% 156,160 289,682

 Decrease in interest rate by 2% (156,160) (289,682)

Change in equity

 Increase in interest rate by 2% 156,160 289,682

 Decrease in interest rate by 2% (156,160) (289,682)

66 METMINCO LIMITED  Annual Report 31 December 2013

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued

NOTE 26: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT continued
Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis
Change in profit
 Improvement in AUD to USD by 5% (346,273) (561,820)
 Decline in AUD to USD by 5% 346,273 561,820
Change in equity
 Improvement in AUD to USD by 5% (346,273) (561,820)
 Decline in AUD to USD by 5% 346,273 561,820
Change in profit
 Improvement in AUD to GBP by 5% (4,505) (38,055)
 Decline in AUD to GBP by 5% 4,505 38,055
Change in equity
 Improvement in AUD to GBP by 5% (4,505) (38,055)
 Decline in AUD to GBP by 5% 4,505 38,055
Change in profit
 Improvement in AUD to PEN by 5% (1,655) (874)
 Decline in AUD to PEN by 5% 1,655 874
Change in equity
 Improvement in AUD to PEN by 5% (1,655) (874)
 Decline in AUD to PEN by 5% 1,655 874
Change in profit
 Improvement in AUD to CLP by 5% (4,246) (1,581)
 Decline in AUD to CLP by 5% 4,246 1,581
Change in equity
 Improvement in AUD to CLP by 5% (4,246) (1,581)
 Decline in AUD to CLP by 5% 4,246 1,581

Net Fair Values

Fair value estimation
Financial assets and financial liabilities are presented at fair value or at amortised cost in the statement of financial position. Fair
value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction between market
participants at the measurement date.

Fair values derived may be based on information that is estimated or subject to judgment, where changes in assumptions may
have a material impact on the amounts estimated. Where possible, valuation information used to calculate fair value is extracted